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A Resolution commending Max Newberry for his 

dedication and service to Oklahoma State Industries; 

and directing distribution. 

 

 

 

 

WHEREAS, Max Newberry has provided laudable service to the 

citizenry of the State of Oklahoma by administering the Oklahoma 

State Industries program; and 

 

WHEREAS, Max Newberry has made the decision to retire from his 

duties as the Administrator of the Oklahoma State Industries program 

after nearly 24 years of honorable service; and 

 

WHEREAS, Max Newberry tremendously aided in the development of a 

highly effective prison industry program beginning with 260 inmates 

working in nine production areas at two correctional facilities; and 

 

WHEREAS, Max Newberry now administers a program which works over 

1,300 inmates producing quality items in eighteen different 

production operations at nine different correctional facilities 

across the state; and 

 

WHEREAS, under Max Newberry’s direction, Oklahoma State 

Industries has provided untold thousands of dollars in savings to 

state agencies; and 

 

WHEREAS, Max Newberry will be greatly missed by the House of 

Representatives as a source of inspiration and dedication to the 

State of Oklahoma. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

OF THE 1ST SESSION OF THE 47TH OKLAHOMA LEGISLATURE: 

 

THAT the Oklahoma House of Representatives extends its sincere 

appreciation to Max Newberry for his tremendous dedication and 

integrity to the betterment of Oklahoma State Industries and the 

State of Oklahoma. 

 

THAT copies of this resolution be distributed to Max Newberry, 

the Board of the Department of Corrections, and to Department of 

Corrections Director James Saffle. 
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Adopted by the House of Representatives the 20th day of May, 

1999. 

 

 

 

 

  

Speaker of the House of 

 Representatives 

 

 


